
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/051178-2025 

Contract

Analysis and Recovery Services - Business Rates Review
and Revaluation

Police And Crime Commissioner For Durham

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-051178
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058d91  
Published 26 August 2025, 11:03am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Police And Crime Commissioner For Durham

Police Headquarters, Aykley Heads

Durham

DH15TT

Contact

Marie Dale

Email

marie.dale@durham.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/051178-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/051178-2025
mailto:marie.dale@durham.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKC14 - Durham CC

PMZV-7732-XXTT

183 4475 87

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.durham.police.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.durham.police.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Analysis and Recovery Services - Business Rates Review and Revaluation

Reference number

EST 03.

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98113000 - Services furnished by specialist organisations

IA36 - For buildings

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Consultancy: Analysis and Recovery Services for Business Rates Review and
Revaluation

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £15,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79410000 - Business and management consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Durham and surrounding areas

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

For the provision of: Consultancy services to Durham Constabulary for Analysis and
Recovery Services for Business Rates Review and Revaluation

Via:

NHS Collaborative Procurement Hub

Framework Name - Analysis and Recovery Services

FTS Reference - 2025/S 000-011058

Lot 5 - Business Rates Review and Revaluation

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

New works/services, constituting a repetition of existing works/services

Explanation:

Below-Threshold Direct award from the below framework:

NHS Collaborative Procurement Hub

Framework Name - Analysis and Recovery Services

FTS Reference - 2025/S 000-011058

Lot 5 - Business Rates Review and Revaluation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

EST 03

Title

Analysis and Recovery Services - Business Rates Review and Revaluation

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 6 to 7

1 August 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Avison Young

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

Companies House

06382509

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Police And Crime Commissioner For Durham

Durham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-09-09T02:26:59+0100
	TCPDF




